

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1126 OF 2025**

Sonia Vasudeo Gidwani @ Sonia D. Narhare ... Applicant
versus
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Amrut Joshi with Mr. Pratik Amin, Mr. Yazad Udwadia, Mr. Harsh Agrawal,
for Applicants.

Mr. P.P.Malshe, APP for State.

Mr. Dineshkumar Patil, API, Yerwada Police Station, present.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 18 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file an affidavit in reply.
3. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Stand over to 21 January 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE
Date:
2025.12.19
12:20:57
+0530