

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1126 OF 2025

Sonia Vasudeo Gidwani @ Sonia Dnyanesh Narhare. ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra. ... Respondents

Mr.Amrut Joshi with Yazad Udwardia, Pratik Poojary i/b. Pratik Amin
Associates for the Applicant.
Mr.V.A.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.02.05
14:37:25 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Heard.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to place on record certain judgments of the Hon'ble Supreme Court on which he places reliance. At his request, stand over to 23rd January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)