

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1126 OF 2025

Sonia Vasudeo Gidwani @ Sonia
Dnyanesh Narhare

... Applicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra.

... Respondent.

Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Mr. Pratik Amin, Mr. Yazad Udawadia, Mr. Pratik Poojary, Mr. Harsh Agarwal i/b Pratik Amin Associates Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. V.A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Leave to amend to annex a copy of the chargesheet. Leave Granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Amended copy to be served on the Respondent in advance in any event.
3. Stand over to 10th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)